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The information in this guide was carefully compiled from

competitive manufacturer sources but is subject to change.
It is advised that any customer-critical information be
re-checked in case changes have occurred. Price comparisons
are made on the closest comparable basis but there will

always be variations of equipment.
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2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE COMPETITIVE COMPARISONS

2015

Base Price w/o dest.

Wheelbase

Length

Width

Height

Ground Clearance
Turning Circle

Curb Weight
Towing Capacity
Std Wheel diameter

Body Construction

Max Seating
Headroom F/R

Legroom F/R
Shoulder room F/R

Cargo Cap max
Cargo Cap 2 row

NA=not available

Evoque Pure

$41,000
104.8
171.5
77.4 mirrors folded
64.4

8.3

371
3615
3500

18
unibody

5
39.1/38.2 w/roof

43.1/35.7
56.6/53.2

51
20.3

Audi Q5 2.0T

$38,900
110.5
182.6
74.7 w/o mirrors
65.2

7.9

38.1
4090
4400

18
unibody

5
39.4/39.0

41.0/37.4
57.7/56.4

57.3
29.1

na=no manufacturer spec available
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BMW X4 28i

$44,700
110.6
183.9
74.1 w/o mirrors
63.9

na

na

4130

na

18
unibody

5
39.9/37.4

na

58.3/57.4

49.4
17.7

Lexus RX350
(AWD)

$42,370
107.9
187.8
74.2
67.7

7.3
38.8
4343
3500**
18
unibody

5
39.1/37.7

43.1/36.8
57.9/57.5

80.3

40
**w/tow prep pkg

1500 lbs w/o tow pkg

MB GLK350
(4M)

$39,900

108.

178.3

79.4 w/mirrors
66.9

na

38.2

4123 (AWD)
3500

19

unibody

5
39.0/39.7

41.4/35.1
55.2/55.4

54.7
16.5

MB GLK350 (4M)



2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE COMPETITIVE COMPARISONS

2015

Engine

Horsepower

Torque

Fuel mileage

0-60 acceleration

Other Engine 1

Horsepower

Torque

Fuel mileage

0-60 acceleration

Maintenance

Transmission

Drive System

Front Suspension

Rear Suspension

NA=not available

Evoque Pure

2.0L Turbo 4
240 @ 5500

250 @ 1750
21/30/24

7.1
NA

1 yr/10,000 mi

9-spd auto
Part time 4WD

MacPher strut

independent strut

Audi Q5 2.0T

2.0L Turbo 4
220 @ 4450

258 @ 1500
20/ 28 /23

7.0
3.0LV6 SC

272 @ 4780
295 @ 2150

18/26
6.0

1 yr/ 5,000 mi

8-spd auto
quattro AWD

Five-link

Trapezoidal-link

na=no manufacturer spec available
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BMW X4 28i

2.0L Turbo 4
240 @ 5000

260 @ 1450
20/ 28/

6.0
3.0L 16 Turbo

300 @ 5800
300 @ 1200

19/27
52

indicator

8-spd auto
xDrive AWD

MacPher strut
indep 5-link

Lexus RX350
(AWD)

3.5L V6
270 @ 6200

248 @ 4700
18 /24 /20

7.8
3.5L

295 total hybrid
NA

32/28/30
7.8

6 mo/5000 mi

6-spd auto
FWD/AWD

MacPher strut
Dbl wishbone

MB GLK350
(4M)

3.5L V6
302 @ 6500

273 @ 3500
18 /24 (4M)

6.5
NA

1 year/10,000 mi

7-spd auto
RWD/AWD

Multi-link
Multi-link

MB GLK350 (4M)



2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPARISONS

Base Model Evoque Pure Audi Q5 2.0T Base Model Evoque Pure Audi Q5 2.0T

Lowest MSRP (w/o dest) $41,000 $38,900 Intuitive Voice Control Pkg Opt

All-Wheel Drive Std Std Heated windscreen Pkg NA

Terrain Response Std NA Heated steering wheel Pkg NA

Roll Stability Control Std Std Heated front seats Pkg Opt

Trailer Stability Cont Std NA Heated rear seats Pkg NA

Panorama Roof Pkg Opt Std audio sys power 380 na

Power tailgate Pkg Std Std audio sys speakers 11 10

Front park sensors Std Pkg Opt audio sys power 825 505

Rear park sensors Std Pkg Opt audio sys speakers 17 14

Back up camera Std Pkg iPod/USB audio input Std Std

Surround Camera sys Pkg NA Virtual CD Opt Opt

Blind spot monitor Pkg Pkg Bluetooth for phone Std Std

Privacy glass Std Std Bluetooth streaming Std Pkg

Metallic paint Std Opt Single CD Std Std
Multidisc CD changer NA NA

Leather seating Std Std

Memory seats Pkg Pkg

Navigation Opt/Pkg Opt

HID headlamps Pkg Std

Adapt HID headlamps Pkg Pkg Vé only

Pushbutton start Std Pkg

Keyless entry Std Std

Passive entry Opt Pkg

Rain sensing wipers Std Std

Homelink Pkg Std

NA=not available na=no manufacturer spec available Audi Q5 2.0T
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2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPARISONS

Base Model Evoque Pure BMW X4 28i Base Model Evoque Pure BMW X4 28i

Lowest MSRP (w/o dest) $41,000 $44,700 Intuitive Voice Control Pkg NA

All-Wheel Drive Std Std Heated windscreen Pkg NA

Terrain Response Std NA Heated steering wheel Pkg Pkg

Roll Stability Control Std NA Heated front seats Pkg Opt

Trailer Stability Cont Std NA Heated rear seats Pkg Pkg

Panorama Roof Pkg Std moonroof Std audio sys power 380 205

Power tailgate Pkg Std Std audio sys speakers 11 9

Front park sensors Std Pkg Opt audio sys power 825 600

Rear park sensors Std Std Opt audio sys speakers 17 16

Back up camera Std Pkg iPod/USB audio input Std Std

Surround Camera sys Pkg Opt Virtual CD Opt NA

Blind spot monitor Pkg Pkg Bluetooth for phone Std Std

Privacy glass Std Std Bluetooth streaming Std Std

Metallic paint Std Opt Single CD Std NA
Multidisc CD changer NA NA

Leather seating Std Pkg

Memory seats Pkg Std

Navigation Opt/Pkg Pkg

HID headlamps Pkg Std

Adapt HID headlamps Pkg Std

Pushbutton start Std Std

Keyless entry Std Pkg

Passive entry Opt Std

Rain sensing wipers Std Std

Homelink Pkg Std

NA=not available na=no manufacturer spec available BMW X4 28i
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2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPARISONS

Base Model Evoque Pure Lexus RX350 {AWD} Base Model Evoque Pure Lexus RX350 {AWD}

Lowest MSRP (w/o dest) $41,000 $40,970 Intuitive Voice Control Pkg Pkg

All-Wheel Drive Std Opt Heated windscreen Pkg NA

Terrain Response Std NA Heated steering wheel Pkg NA

Roll Stability Control Std Std Heated front seats Pkg Pkg

Trailer Stability Cont Std NA Heated rear seats Pkg NA

Panorama Roof Pkg Opt moonroof Std audio sys power 380 na

Power tailgate Pkg Std Std audio sys speakers 11 12

Front park sensors Std Opt Opt audio sys power 825 330

Rear park sensors Std Opt Opt audio sys speakers 17 15

Back up camera Std Std iPod/USB audio input Std Std

Surround Camera sys Pkg NA Virtual CD Opt NA

Blind spot monitor Pkg Pkg Bluetooth for phone Std Std

Privacy glass Std Std Bluetooth streaming Std Std

Metallic paint Std Std Single CD Std Std
Multidisc CD changer NA Opt

Leather seating Std Pkg

Memory seats Pkg Pkg

Navigation Opt/Pkg Pkg

HID headlamps Pkg Opt

Adapt HID headlamps Pkg Opt

Pushbutton start Std Std

Keyless entry Std Std

Passive entry Opt Std

Rain sensing wipers Std Pkg

Homelink Pkg Std

NA=not available na=no manufacturer spec available Lexus RX350 (AWD)
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2015 RANGE ROVER EVOQUE STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPARISONS

Base Model Evoque Pure MB GLK350 (4M) Base Model Evoque Pure MB GLK350 (4M)

Lowest MSRP (w/o dest) $41,000 $37,900 Intuitive Voice Control Pkg Pkg

All-Wheel Drive Std Opt Heated windscreen Pkg NA

Terrain Response Std NA Heated steering wheel Pkg Opt

Roll Stability Control Std NA Heated front seats Pkg Opt

Trailer Stability Cont Std Std Heated rear seats Pkg NA

Panorama Roof Pkg Pkg Std audio sys power 380 na

Power tailgate Pkg Pkg Std audio sys speakers 11 6

Front park sensors Std Opt Opt audio sys power 825 510

Rear park sensors Std Opt Opt audio sys speakers 17 na

Back up camera Std Pkg iPod/USB audio input Std Opt

Surround Camera sys Pkg Pkg Virtual CD Opt Pkg

Blind spot monitor Pkg Pkg Bluetooth for phone Std Std

Privacy glass Std Std Bluetooth streaming Std Std

Metallic paint Std Opt Single CD Std Std
Multidisc CD changer NA NA

Leather seating Std Pkg

Memory seats Pkg Pkg

Navigation Opt/Pkg Pkg

HID headlamps Pkg Pkg

Adapt HID headlamps Pkg Pkg

Pushbutton start Std Opt

Keyless entry Std Std

Passive entry Opt Opt

Rain sensing wipers Std Std

Homelink Pkg Pkg

NA=not available na=no manufacturer spec available Mercedes Benz GLK350 (4M)
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